

Case No. : **Matri - 139 of 2024**
CNR NO : WBUD05 002049 2024

Order No. 07

Dated: 13.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing WS by respondent.

Petitioner files hazira through their engaged Ld. Advocate.

No WS filed today.

OP takes no steps and statutory period for filing WS is over.

To : **12.11.2025** for filing WS by OP as last chance id exparte.

Addl. Dist. Judge.
FTC-II, Islampur, U/D
J.O Code: WB00716

Case No. : **Matri - 139 of 2024**
CNR NO : WBUD05 002049 2024

Later,

Dated: 13.08.2025

OP files a petition and prayed for an adjournment for filing WS on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

To date.

Addl. Dist. Judge.
FTC-II, Islampur, U/D
J.O Code: WB00716