

WBUD050020492024



**Matrimonial Suit/139/2024**  
Nandita Sarkar Vs. Biswajit Sarkar

Order No. 09

Dated: 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing WS by respondent.

Petitioner wife files hazira through their engaged Ld. Advocate.

No WS filed today.

OP takes no steps.

Accordingly, let the case is proceeded exparte against OP husband.

To : **09.03.2026** for exparte hearing.

Addl. Dist. Judge.  
FTC-II, Islampur, U/D  
J.O Code: WB00716