

WBUD050020492024



**Matrimonial Suit/139/2024**  
Nandita Sarkar Vs. Biswajit Sarkar

Order No. 11

Dated: 10.04.2026

Today is fixed for report of the Ld. Mediator and further order.

Petitioner wife is present and files haizra while OP files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Mediation report is received from the Ld. Mediator vide mediation case No. 18/MED/SDLSC/UD/2026 dated 09.03.2026.

Parties are directed to file divorce case.

Let the said report be kept with the record.

To : 28.04.2026 for further order.

Addl. Dist. Judge.  
FTC-II, Islampur, U/D  
J.O Code: WB00716